Expense Claim Reporting

Name
Position

Reporting Period

Tarick Ahmad
Chief Technology Officer

July - December 2025

Transaction Dates
8/11/2025
8/28/2025
9/22/2025
10/28/2025
12/10/2025
Grand Total

1/27/2026

Disclosure Description

Business meetings in Toronto Aug 11-15

Business meetings in Calgary Aug 28-29

Board of Directors Retreat in Calgary Sep 22-23
Gartner Public Sector meetings in Toronto Oct 28-31
Calgary office meetings Dec 10-12

Accommodation
1,809.68
529.18
639.65
1,353.94
487.23
4,819.68

Airfare
862.83

638.98
440.92
1,942.73

Meals
165.00
117.00
93.00
145.00
157.00
677.00

Mileage

336.05
339.18

675.23

Parking &
Transportation
78.10

90.60
152.34
321.04

Workers’
Compensation
Board - Alberto

Grand Total
2,915.61
982.23
1,071.83
2,228.52
1,237.49
8,435.68
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