

Expense Claim Reporting



Name Tarick Ahmad
Position Chief Technology Officer

Reporting Period July - December 2025

Transaction Dates	Disclosure Description	Accommodation	Airfare	Meals	Mileage	Parking & Transportation	Grand Total
8/11/2025	Business meetings in Toronto Aug 11-15	1,809.68	862.83	165.00		78.10	2,915.61
8/28/2025	Business meetings in Calgary Aug 28-29	529.18		117.00	336.05		982.23
9/22/2025	Board of Directors Retreat in Calgary Sep 22-23	639.65		93.00	339.18		1,071.83
10/28/2025	Gartner Public Sector meetings in Toronto Oct 28-31	1,353.94	638.98	145.00		90.60	2,228.52
12/10/2025	Calgary office meetings Dec 10-12	487.23	440.92	157.00		152.34	1,237.49
Grand Total		4,819.68	1,942.73	677.00	675.23	321.04	8,435.68